QL601 Box PC [Preliminary]
Qualcomm® Dragonwing  QCS6490 Processor
For Smart City, Smart Retail and AMRs Applications
Compatible with Raspberry Pi 5 for IO expansion
©2024 by AVerMedia Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.
No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form, or by any means (Electronic, mechanical, photocopy, re cording, or otherwise) without
prior written permission of AVerMedia Technologies. Information in this document is subject to change without notice. Made in Taiwan.

Ensures secure memory, content protection, trusted application execution, and
power-efficient security management.
Ordering Information
Model SKU Number Operating System OOB Board PCIe to ethernet Board PSE Board
QL601 QL601WN1N Windows 11 IoT LTSC
QL601 QL601WO1N Windows 11 IoT LTSC V
QL601 QL601UN1N Ubuntu 20.04
QL601 QL601UO1N Ubuntu 20.04 V
QL601 QL601UO2N Ubuntu 20.04 V V
QL601 QL601UO2P Ubuntu 20.04 V V V
QL601 QL601AN1N Android 13
QL601 QL601AO1N Android 13 V
QL601 QL601AO2N Android 13 V V
QL601 QL601AO2P Android 13 V V V
QL601 QL601LN1N Linux 1.3
QL601 QL601LO1N Linux 1.3 V
QL601 QL601LO2N Linux 1.3 V V
QL601 QL601LO2P Linux 1.3 V V V
Optional Accessories
MIPI Camera For 22pin MIPI connector: Raspberry pi camera v2 (IMX219 module)